NINEVAH

| N
u CHRISTIAN CHURCH
Seeking God's Will...God's Way

1195 Ninevah Rd - Lawrenceburg KY 40342
(502) 859-5804 www.ninevahchristian.org

Staff E-mail Contact:
Terry@ninevahchristian.org Chad@ninevahchristian.org
Chris@ninevahchristian.org Kris@ninevahchristian.org
Andre@ninevahchristian.org  Josh@ninevahchristian.org
Harry@ninevahchristian.org  Suzette@ninevahchristian.org
Darion@ninevahchristian.org Lisa@ninevahchristian.org
Bridger@ninevahchristian.org Robyn@ninevahchristian.org
Angela@ninevahchristian.org Lauren@ninevahchristian.org
Jon@ninevahchristian.org Shep@ninevahchristian.org

BREAD
.o F. -L.I'F|‘E-—

truth
GATE true,

VINE
bread
of life

LIFE
true
vine

ITH

th "t raham was born, 1 AM!” -Jesus Christ

#2 “The Brégd of Life”
January 1, 2026




NCC Announcements:

New Men's Ministry: Project 1613 is a new men’s ministry and a call for men to stand
firm in their faith and lead their families with courage and conviction. There will be a klckof'f
and informational meeting with a meal and a word from Terry on Tuesday, January 13%,
6:30 p.m. ALL MEN are encouraged to attend.

NCC Foster & Forever Group: The next monthly get-together and meal for Foster & For-
ever families group is Thursday, January 15%, 6 to 8 p.m. in the Fellowship Hall.

Teen Winter Retreat: Camp Calvary will have their Teen Winter Retreat—No Excuses for
77—12" grade students, Friday, January 17"—Monday, January 19", Sign up to ride the
van, space is limited. If your student does not ride the van, parents are responsible for
transportation to and from the retreat.

The Right Weigh God’s Way: The ladies fitness group will meet on Tuesday, January
20™, 6:30 to 7:45 p.m. and also on Wednesday, January 21%, 8:15 to 9:30 a.m. in the Stu-

dent Lounge.

New To Ninevah Luncheon: The next New To Ninevah luncheon will be
Sunday, January 25", after 2" service. If you are a new member or a visitor,
stay for lunch and find out more about NCC. There will be a short presentation AR
and NCC staff will be available to answer questions. Use the QR code to sign up E
on the Church Center App. RS
SAGE Lunch Outings: The next outings for SAGE will be to Bluegrass Sabor on Thurs-
day, January 22" "and to Claudia Sanders Dinner house on Thursday, February 26". There
is no restriction on the number of registrants for these events but you will need to 5|gn up
on the Church Center app to attend. ;

SAGE Toyota Plant Tour w/Lunch: Thursday, June 18", Toyota Plant Tour
with lunch at Texas Roadhouse following the plant tour. Sign up soon as this

event only has 48 spots available, and every registrant is required to have a el
government issued ID to enter the plant. Vans will leave church at 10:15 a.m., Eli PL AR
please indicate if you would like to ride in one of the church vans.

End of Year Giving Statement: Please be sure your email and home address are

up-to-date in the Church Center App for the end of the year tax statement.

NCC 90 Days Through The New Testament: It's not too late to join us as we read the

New Testament together as the body of Christ in 90 days. You can view the plan on the
church app or the website.
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AYear In Review

122 baptisms 1,282 average attendance
16 life groups 300 average children

433 volunteers &'student attendance
996 attended roots 174,536 watched online
1,053 people in groups’ * 3,636 watched weekly

$318,463 given to missions

NCC Numbers Last Week
Attendance: 1,280




Sermon Qutline for “I AM The Bread of Life”

Jesus answered, “I tell you the truth, before Abraham was even born, I” John 8:56-59

Jesus replied, “ . Whoever comes to me will never
be hungry again. John 6:32-51

We know his father and mother. How can he say, ‘I from heaven’?”” John 6:41-42

Are you greater than our father Abraham? He died, and so did the prophets. Who do you think
7> John 8:53, John 6:42

The true bread of God is who comes down from heaven and gives life to the
world.” John 6:30-33, John 8:58

[ am the that came down from heaven. John 6:48-51

So the Word and made his home among us. John 1:14

Anyone who eats the bread from heaven, however, . John 6:50

I will raise them up at .” John 6:39-40, John 6:44

In , the mountain of the LORD’s house will be the highest of all—
the most important place on earth. Isaiah 2:2-4

I have told you these things so that when they do happen,
you will believe. John 14:29, Micah 4:4, Hosea 3:4-5

But everyone who calls on the name of the Lord S Acts 2:17-21
They will act religious, but they will that could make them

godly. Stay away from people like that! 2 Timothy 3:1-5

God chose him as your ransom long before the world began, but he has now
to you in these last days. 1 Peter 1:18-20

of God and hurrying it along. On that day, he will set
the heavens on fire, and the elements will melt away in the flames. 2 Peter 3:2-12, 2 Peter 3:13

. Hold on to what you have, so that no one will take away

your crown. Revelation 3:11

the end will come, when he will turn the Kingdom over to God the Fa-
ther. 1 Corinthians 15:24-26

“Take this and , for this is my body.” Matthew 26:26




